TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warm Springs Productions, LLC		11/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Randy Newberg	
Street Address:	6341 Johnson Rd.	
City:	Bozeman	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59718	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4396239	FRESH TRACKS WITH RANDY NEWBERG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4065232595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4065232500

rclukes@garlington.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Lukes

Address Line 1: 350 Ryman St., PO BOX 7909 Address Line 4: Missoula, MONTANA 59807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Lukes
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Lukes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment WSP 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into with an effective date of September Now. 3_, 2019, by and between Warm Springs Productions, LLC, a Montana limited liability company with offices at 820 West Spruce, Missoula MT 59802 ("WSP") and Randy Newberg, with an address of 634/ Johnson Koad Bozeman, NT 59718 ("NEWBERG").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, WSP is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark FRESH TRACKS WITH RANDY NEWBERG, including the registration of the mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), identified as Reg. No. 4396239 ("The Trademark")

WHEREAS, WSP agrees to sell and transfer the Trademark and all associated goodwill therein to NEWBERG; and

WHEREAS, NEWBERG desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, along with its goodwill and the Trademark Registration.

AGREEMENT

WHEREFORE, for payment of \$1.00 (one dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by NEWBERG, WSP hereby assigns, and transfers to NEWBERG the full and entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration of the Trademark with the USPTO, including all goodwill associated with the Trademark.

Date: 10.30.19

Marc Pierce, Managing Member of Warm Springs

Productions, LLC

RECORDED: 11/04/2019

2838012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0323